

County of Hernando **Procurement Department** Carla Rossiter-Smith, Chief Procurement Officer 15470 Flight Path Drive, Brooksville, FL 34604

## EVALUATION TABULATION ITB No. 24-T00836/JC Supply, Delivery and Installation of Sod RESPONSE DEADLINE: October 21, 2024 at 10:00 am

## SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS

Vendor	Total
Megascapes Landscape Services, Inc.	\$254,513.00
Creative Craftsman Ent., Inc. dba Eddies Sod	\$278,275.00

## SOD PRICING

## Bid Table quantities are annual estimates. Pallet size should be priced as 400 square foot of sod.

	Sod Pricing		Creative Craftsman Ent.,Inc		Megascapes Landscape Services, Inc.						
Selected	Line Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total			
SOD - PICK	SOD - PICK UP BY COUNTY										
X	1	Bahia	200	Pallet	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00			
Х	2	Floratam	40	Pallet	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00			
Х	3	Bahia	850	Pieces	\$1.50	\$1,275.00	\$0.18	\$153.00			
Х	4	Floratam	500	Pieces	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.28	\$140.00			

		Sod Pricing			Creative Craftsman Ent.,Inc		Megascapes Landscape Services, Inc.	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
DELIVERY,	AND INSTA	LLATION						
Х	6	Bahia - 400 - 1,600 Square Feet	400000	Square Foot	\$0.40	\$160,000.00	\$0.404	\$161,600.00
Х	7	Bahia - 1,601 - 5,600 Square Feet	100000	Square Foot	\$0.3875	\$38,750.00	\$0.374	\$37,400.00
Х	8	Bahia - >5,600 Square Feet	100000	Square Foot	\$0.38	\$38,000.00	\$0.354	\$35,400.00
Х	9	Floratam - 400 - 1,600 Square Feet	5000	Square Foot	\$0.61	\$3,050.00	\$0.53	\$2,650.00
Х	10	Floratam - >1,600 Square Feet	7000	Square Foot	\$0.60	\$4,200.00	\$0.51	\$3,570.00
Total			1	1		\$278,275.00		\$254,513.00

Alisa Pike

\_\_\_\_\_10-21-24

Alisa Pike, Procurement Coordinator